
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF OXY USA INC., FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 10010 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of OXY USA 

Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice 

provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied 

with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the 

correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit 

"A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct 

addresses provided by such rule. 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
)ss. 

WILLIAM F. CARTR 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 0 ^ | ^ d a y of July, 1990. 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Q X l EXHIBIT NO. 

CASE NO. l O O l Q 



EXHIBIT A 

Fred L. O'Cheskey, Jr., 
Individually and as Personal 
Representative of the Estate 
of Fred L. O'Cheskey, Sr. 
Deceased 
Lora Lee O'Cheskey Thomas 
Sandra Jean O'Cheskey Martin 
Walter Ross O'Cheskey 
c/o Fred L. O'Cheskey, Jr. 
4139 Coe Drive, NE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 

Alvin Perrin 
1710 N. Decatur, #9 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 

Fermin Garcia and wife, 
Dora Garcia 

1425 Tokay Avenue 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
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CAMPBELL 6 BLACK, PA. 
L A W Y E R S 

B=> - * C E D B . A C K 

M i C «- * E - B . C A M P B E L L 

«V _ _ i A M F. C A R R 

B P A : ' 0 » O C B E R G E 

M A R * F. S M E « O A S 

W „ A M R. S _ A T T £ R V 

P A - R C - A A . M A ^ ' W E W S 

July 3, 1990 

- E T C B S O N P . A C t 

S u l i ' E - n o N O R T H G « - * D A L U P E 

» C S T O r r i C E B O X 2 Z 0 8 

SANTA f i . NEW MEXICO 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 2 0 8 

T t . t ' M O h E . I S 0 5 I 9 8 B - 4 4 J I 

T C . t C O O i E U ( 5 0 S I 8 S J - 6 0 4 3 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Fred. L. O'Cheskey, Jr., 
Individually and as Personal 
Representative of the Estate of 
Fred L. O'Cheskey, Sr., Deceased 
Lora Lee O'Cheskey Thomas 
Sandra Jean O'Cheskey Martin 
Walter Ross O'Cheskey 
c/o Fred L. O'Cheskey, Jr. 
4139 Coe Drive NE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 

Re: Application of OXY U.S.A., Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. O'Cheskey: 

This letter is to advise you that OXY U.S.A., Inc. has filed an application with the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral 
interests in the Pennsylvania formation in and under the E/2 of Section 29, Township 21 
South, Range 27 East. N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. OXY, U.S.A., Inc. proposes 
to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in 
the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 29. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 25, 
1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at 
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application 
at a later date. 

WFCrmtb 

Ve-ry truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
Attorney for OXY U.S.A, Inc. 
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CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A V O B E ' . L 

B R U C E D . B . A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L t i A « F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S — E R I ETA N 

W I L L I A M P. S — A T T E R Y 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E < - n c N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T 0 " i C E B O X 2 Z O B 

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO 875CM-2208 

T E L E P H O N E ( S O S ) 9 6 6 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : I 5 0 S I 9 6 3 - 6 3 4 3 

July 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Alvin Perrin 
1710 N. Decatur #9 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 

Re: Application of OXY U.S.A., Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Perrin: 

This letter is to advise you that OXY U.S.A., Inc. has filed an application with the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral 
interests in the Pennsylvania formation in and under the E/2 of Section 29, Township 21 
South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. OXY, U.SA., Inc. proposes 
to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in 
the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 29. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 25, 
1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at 
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application 
at a later date. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR I 
Attorney for OXY U.S.A., Inc. 

WFQmtb 
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CAMPBELL 6 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

- A C « M. C A M P B E L L 

B R U C E D. B L A C K 

M C H A E L B. C A M P B E L L 

WILLIAM F. CARP 
BRADFORD C. BERGE 

MARK F. SHER DAN 
W I L L I A M P. S L A V E R Y 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T - H E W S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - H O N O R T — G U A O X L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 3 

SANTA FE . NEW M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 2 0 8 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 C S : 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R I 5 0 5 : 9 S 3 - 6 0 4 3 

July 3, 1990 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Fermin Garcia and wife, 
Dora Garcia 
1425 Tokay Avenue 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Re: Application of OXY U.S.A-, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Garcia: 

This letter is to advise you that OXY U.S.A., Inc. has filed an application with the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral 
interests in the Pennsylvania formation in and under the E/2 of Section 29, Township 21 
South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. OXY, U.S.A., Inc. proposes 
to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in 
the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 29. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 25, 
1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at 
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application 
at a later date. 

Verfy truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
Attorney for OXY U.S.A., Inc. 

WFCmtb 
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